TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ridgway's LLC		101/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARC Document Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	6300 Gulfton	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77081	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0722848	RIDGWAY'S
Registration Number:	3505965	IT PLUS NETWORK
Registration Number:	3313835	MIX IMAGING
Registration Number:	3581391	COLOR IT PLUS
Registration Number:	3502614	COLOR IT PLUS
Registration Number:	3528276	IT PLUS EQUIPMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3644071	IT PLUS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3505966	IT PLUS NETWORK
Registration Number:	3528275	IT PLUS EQUIPMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3648076	IT PLUS ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2768932	DAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026638007

TRADEMARK REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0404 07228/8

ICH \$290.00

900281291

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026638000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 2300 N Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	035674-0000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/
Date:	02/26/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0405



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

ARC Document Solutions, LLC 800917926

[formerly: Ridgway's, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 01/10/2014

Effective: 01/10/2014



NANDITA BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Phone: (512) 463-5555
Prepared by: Jennifer Williams
RECORDED: 02/26/2014

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303 TRADEMARK Services
TRADEMARK 1034910002
REEL: 005224 FRAME: 0406